

Legislation Text

File #: 0287-20, Version: A

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of Public Works, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190002, Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH II, LaLonde Contractors Inc., Contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 5-26-20: That the Change Order requested by LaLonde Contractors, Inc., under Contract 20190002, Three Mile Road Reconstruction PH II, be approved in the amount of \$93,413.59.

Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from the following accounts:

\$ 64,274.53 - Org - Object 45260-57500 - IG Revenue Fund

<u>\$ 29,139.06 - Org - Object 45260 - 57500 - IG Revenue Fund (Caledonia Portion)</u>

\$ 93,413.59 Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.